the hours are in addition to the employee’s regular assignment and would prevent the employee from being eligible for this
program.

(4) (A) A classified employee is not eligible to participate in the program if the classified employee’s regular annual pay received
directly from the local educational agency is more than sixty-two thousand four hundred dollars ($62,400) for an entire school
year at the time of enrollment. For purposes of determining a classified employee’s regular annual pay received directly from
the local educational agency, the employing local educational agency shall exclude any pay received by the classified

[...]

the hours are in addition to the employee’s regular assignment and would prevent the employee from being eligible for this
program.

(4) (A) A classified employee is not eligible to participate in the program if the classified employee’s regular annual pay received
directly from the local educational agency is more than sixty-two thousand four hundred dollars ($62,400) for an entire school
year at the time of enrollment. For purposes of determining a classified employee’s regular annual pay received directly from
the local educational agency, the employing local educational agency shall exclude any pay received by the classified